No. 24A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MIGUEL CARDONA, ET AL., APPLICANTS

STATE OF TENNESSEE, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the APPLICATION FOR A PARTIAL STAY OF THE INJUNCTION ENTERED BY THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF
KENTUCKY, via e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 22nd day of July, 2024.

[See Attached Service List]

Elizabeth B. Prelogar
Solicitor General

Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

July 22, 2024

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.



MIGUEL CARDONA, ET AL.
STATE OF TENNESSEE, ET AL.

Whitney D. Hermandorfer
Virginia Adamson

Steven James Griffin

James Matthew Rice

Office of the Attorney General
of Tennessee

P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, TN 37202

Direct: 615-741-7403
whitney.hermandorfer@ag.tn.gov
jenna.adamson(@ag.tn.gov
steven.griffin@ag.tn.gov
matt.rice@ag.tn.gov

Brian Daniel Mounce

Office of the Attorney General

of Tennessee

500 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard
Nashville, TN 37219

Direct: 615-741-1400
brian.mounce@ag.tn.gov

Matthew Franklin Kuhn

John Hail Heyburn

Lindsey Keiser

Office of the Attorney General
of Kentucky

700 Capital Avenue

Suite 118

Frankfort, KY 40601

Direct: 502-696-5447
lindsey.keiser@ky.gov

Charles P. Wisdom, Jr., Assistant U.S. Attorney
Office of the U.S. Attorney

Eastern District of Kentucky

260 W. Vine Street

Suite 300

Lexington, KY 40507-1612

Direct: 859-685-4903

Firm: 859-233-2661
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Thomas Elliot Gaiser

Mathura Jaya Sridharan

Office of the Attorney General
of Ohio

30 E. Broad Street

17th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Direct: 614-466-8980
thomas.gaiser(@ohioago.gov
mathura.sridharan@ohioago.gov

James A. Barta

Office of the Attorney General

of Indiana

302 Washington Street

Indiana Government Center South 5th Floor
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Direct: 317-232-0709

Firm: 317-232-6231
james.barta@atg.in.gov

Kevin Michael Gallagher

Office of the Attorney General

for the Commonwealth of Virginia
202 N. Ninth Street

Richmond, VA 23219

Direct: 804-786-7773
gallagher(@oag.state.va.us

Michael Ray Williams

Office of the Attorney General
of West Virginia

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, E.
Building 1, Room 26E
Charleston, WV 25305

Direct: 304-558-2021
michael.r.williams@wvago.gov
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John J. Bursch

Alliance Defending Freedom
440 First Street, N.W.

Suite 600

Washington, DC 20001
Direct: 202-393-8690

James A. Campbell

Alliance Defending Freedom
44180 Riverside Parkway
Lansdowne, VA 20176
Direct: 571-707-4655

Edward L. Metzger, 111
Omega Law

P.O. Box 559

Union, KY 41091
Direct: 859-898-2140
Lee@nkylaw.net

Jonathan Andrew Scruggs
Jacob P. Warner

Alliance Defending Freedom
15100 N. 90th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Direct: 480-388-8007

Firm: 480-444-0020
scruggs@ADFlegal.org
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